AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE			4. REQI	JISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		NO. (If applicable)				
106	See Bloo	ck 16C	10FE	008612						
6. ISSUED BY CODE	01601		7. ADN	INISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 01	601				
SPRO			SPRO							
U.S. Department of Energy			U.S. Department of Energy							
SPRO			SPRO							
900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123			900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123							
							8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DYNMCDERMOTT PETROLEUM OPERATIONS COMPANY Attn: RANDY SUTTON				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
								850 S CLEARVIEW PKWY NEW ORLEANS LA 701233401		
10B	. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)									
CODE 801931486	FACILITY COL	DE DE		1/28/2003						
001931400	11 THIS ITE	EM ONLY APPLIES TO AN	AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS							
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set f					nded, ∏is n	ot extended				
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment Items 8 and 15, and returning cc separate letter or telegram which includes a reference	pies of the amen	dment; (b) By acknowledg	ging rece	eipt of this amendment on each copy of the of	fer submitted;	or (c) By				
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offe to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receive	er already submit	ted, such change may be	made b			•				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re	quired)	Net	Dec:	rease: -9	\$4,347,2	219.12				
N/A										
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO N	IODIFICATION C	F CONTRACTS/ORDERS	s. II MC	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN I	IEM 14.				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO:	(Specify authority) THE C	CHANG	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	HE CONTRAC	T				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT	CT/ORDER IS M H IN ITEM 14, PU	ODIFIED TO REFLECT T JRSUANT TO THE AUTH	THE ADI	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes OF FAR 43.103(b).	in paying offic	е,				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	IT IS ENTERED	INTO PURSUANT TO AU	JTHORI	Y OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)									
X Contract Clause I.11	5 - Obli	gation of Fun	nds							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required t	o sign this document and	return	copies to the issuin	g office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by U	ICF section headings, inclu	luding so	olicitation/contract subject matter where feasil	ble.)					
The purpose of this modifica	tion is	to deobligate	e pri	or year funds for the	Expansi	on				
Program per Program Office o	lirection	•								
Reference Section B., B.3 -	=			=						
contract in accordance with the clause entitled "Obligation of Funds" is decreased by										
\$4,347,219.12 from \$912,879,	784 to \$	908,532,564.8	38.							
_,										
The contract value remains \$	1,198,12	4,204.								
FOB: Destination	/0000	02/21/0012								
Period of Performance: 04/01	/2003 to	U3/31/2U13								
Francisco Consideration of the Constant of the		dia #		Article alicenses of the second secon	all £=== · · · ·	-				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (<i>Type or print</i>)				A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)						
					SEIC (TYPE OF)	/				
				Kelly M. Gele						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. L	NITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
			Sig	gnature on File		07/07/2010				
(Oiment on of a common outle of a common o		ı	1	(Cinnetture of Contraction C''		l .				